
 

Bath and Wells MAT, School Lane, Northend, Batheaston, Bath, BA1 7EP 

"That they may have life, life in all its fullness" John 10:10                                                                       

Dream…Aspire…Achieve 

 

 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
We are delighted to share with you a list of significant dates for the upcoming Autumn Term 
While this list includes many of our key annual events, please note that it is not exhaustive. Additional 
activities, such as school trips and special workshops, will be organised throughout the year and 
communicated to you in due course. 
 
Some dates are still to be confirmed (TBC) with external providers, and we will do our best to keep you 
informed of any changes well in advance. Further details about specific events will be shared nearer the 
time, and our weekly newsletter will continue to keep you updated with what’s happening in the week 
ahead. 
 
We hope this overview helps you plan and stay connected with school life. Thank you for your continued 
support. 
 

Date Event 

Mon 22nd Sept Apple class in full time 

Fri 26th Sept Languages Day – Sarah to lead 

From Wed 1st Oct Black History Month – Standing firm in 
Power and Pride’ 

Weds 2nd Oct – Weds 9th Oct Book Fair  

Sat 4th Oct Reception 26 Open Morning @ 10am 

Mon 6th Oct Harvest Church Festival @ 10 am 

Mon 6th October  NSPCC Kindness Challenge (Week) 
The Kindness Challenge | NSPCC 

Tues 7th Oct School photographer 

Thurs 9th October Yr5/6 Tag Rugby festival @ Avon 

Fri 10th Oct World Mental Health Day – Prioritising 
Mental Health in the workplace 

Tues 14th Oct Phonics Workshop  

Thurs 16th Oct Parents Evening 

Mon 20th Oct  Maple Class Assembly @10am 

Tues 21st Oct Parents Evening 

Fri 24th Oct Yr 2 multi skills festival@Bathampton 
Last day of term 

Mon 27th Oct – Fri 31st October – Autumn Half Term 

Mon 3rd Nov Pupils return to school 

Mon 10th Nov Remembrance Day 

Mon 10th Nov Reception 26 Open Morning @ 11am 

Mon 10th – Fri 14th Nov Anti – Bullying week – The Power of Good 

Wed 19th Nov Inclusion sports festival (year groups to be 
confirmed) 1:30 – 3pm @Batheaston 

Mon 24th Nov Oak class assembly @ 10:00am 

https://www.nspcc.org.uk/support-us/charity-fundraising/schools-fundraising-ideas/kindness-challenge/


 

Sat 29th Nov Christmas Fair 2-5pm 

Monday 1st Dec Choir singing at Bath Christmas market 
4:30-5:00 

Fri 5th Dec  KS1 Christmas Performance @ 9:45 and 
@18:00  

Tues 9th Dec KS2 Christmas performance – dress 
rehearsal at 1.30pm 

Wed 10th Dec KS2 Christmas performance 1.30pm and 
6pm 

Weds 10th Dec KS1 Christmas Dinner 

Thurs 11th Dec KS2 Christmas Dinner  

Tues 16th Dec Christmas Church Service 

Fri 19th Dec Last day of term – 2:00pm finish 

Mon 22nd Dec – Fri 2nd January – Christmas Holidays 
Monday 5th January – INSET DAY 

 
Best wishes 
 
Nikki and Sally 


